South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:29:28 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*4931 (Rat #0272, Act #0240 of 2016) General Bill, By Gambrell, Gagnon, Bannister, Mitchell and Thayer
Similar (S 1138)
Summary: Continuing education for bondsmen

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 38-53-85, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO EDUCATION
AND CONTINUING EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS FOR PROFESSIONAL BONDSMEN, SURETY BONDSMEN, AND
RUNNERS, SO AS TO INCREASE THE NUMBER OF HOURS OF EDUCATION REQUIRED FOR LICENSURE AND FOR
CONTINUING EDUCATION. - ratified title

02/11/16
02/11/16
03/10/16
03/16/16
03/16/16
03/16/16
03/17/16
03/17/16
03/17/16
03/22/16
03/22/16
04/14/16
05/12/16
05/24/16
05/24/16
05/24/16
05/26/16
06/01/16
06/01/16
06/02/16
06/05/16
06/10/16
06/13/16

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 89)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 89)
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 22)
Amended (House Journal-page 49)

Read second time (House Journal-page 49)

Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 51)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 12)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 15)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 15)
Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 5)
Committed to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 5)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 11)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 32)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 28)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 28)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 28)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 175)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 90)

Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 91)

Ratified R 272

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/05/16

Act No. 240

Page 1 of 1



