

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*4931 (Rat #0272, Act #0240 of 2016) General Bill, By Gambrell, Gagnon, Bannister, Mitchell and Thayer Similar (S 1138)

Summary: Continuing education for bondsmen

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 38-53-85, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO EDUCATION AND CONTINUING EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS FOR PROFESSIONAL BONDSMEN, SURETY BONDSMEN, AND RUNNERS, SO AS TO INCREASE THE NUMBER OF HOURS OF EDUCATION REQUIRED FOR LICENSURE AND FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION. - ratified title

02/11/16	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 89)
02/11/16	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 89)
03/10/16	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 22)
03/16/16	House	Amended (House Journal-page 49)
03/16/16	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 49)
03/16/16	House	Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 51)
03/17/16	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 12)
03/17/16	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 15)
03/17/16	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 15)
03/22/16	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 5)
03/22/16	Senate	Committed to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 5)
04/14/16	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 11)
05/12/16	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 32)
05/24/16	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 28)
05/24/16	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 28)
05/24/16	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 28)
05/26/16	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 175)
06/01/16	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 90)
06/01/16	House	Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 91)
06/02/16		Ratified R 272
06/05/16		Signed By Governor
06/10/16		Effective date 06/05/16
06/13/16		Act No. 240